PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin D. Dettmann	05/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textron Inc.
Street Address:	40 Westminster Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11311861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: enowacki@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3191J-000012/DVC

Erica Nowacki

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0453**

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 3191J-000012/CPB

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

BATTERY-POWERED WALK-BEHIND GREENSMOWER

for which Assi	gnor is a	bout to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on,;
(c)	\boxtimes	filed on <u>February 11, 2003</u> , and assigned Serial No. <u>10/364,441</u> or PCT International Application No;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
		extron Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 40 Westminster Street, 3, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest
whereof is he Assignee and States of Ame United States the aforesaid enjoyed by As extensions the assignment as	reby ack its succerica and the Par applicati ssignee it ereof as nd sale r	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the is Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in on, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities lating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requested for States and in continuation-in examination, and to the sai	the maken all formall	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or cing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title on, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to of, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
		by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Patent country or co	t of the untries for a forces	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any oreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and said, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's .
		by authorizes my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application, filed) the filing date and application number of said n.

PATENT REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

Benjamin A. Dettma	no Benjamin D. Settmann &
Benjamin D. Dettman	
State of <u>Call</u>	
State of <u>Carly</u>) County of <u>Senta Clova</u>)	SS.
On this day of personally appeared the foregoing indiv acknowledged to me that they executed forth.	iduals who executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set
	Dan gel & Shelter Notary Public,
(seal)	Senta Clara County, State of City
	My Commission Expires: 20 Page 2004
	OFFICIAL SEAL TAN-YEL B. SHELTON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1261285 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Exp. April 20, 2004

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

5-10-03